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2026 SES Region 1 & 8 and Under Championships - 2/21/2026 to 2/22/2026

Meet Program - Sunday  11 & Over Boys(Diving)

#226 Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

SE-A2:40.29

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Finals

NAC-SE NT 11Stein, Eliot1

NAC-SE NT 12Cai, Ethan2

ENSW-SE 3:25.54 11Logan, Fielding L3

XCEL-SE 3:02.24 11Pantana, Leo E4

XCEL-SE 3:04.69 12Kim, William J5

ENSW-SE 3:40.00 11Mase, Luke R6

XCEL-SE NT 11Praveenkumar, Shaarav N7

8

Heat   2 of 2   Finals

STAC-SE 2:57.83 12Kerr, Ian I1

NAC-SE 2:55.21 11Theobald, Ryan2

ENSW-SE 2:48.79 12Jones, Schuyler L3

ENSW-SE 2:44.14 12Chau, Eitan T4

NAC-SE 2:45.61 11Noggle, Fletcher5

NAC-SE 2:53.58 12Hernandez, Benjamin6

NAC-SE 2:56.41 12Sha, Eric7

NAC-SE 2:58.70 11Johnson, Jack8

#228 Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

NCSA4:08.09

SE-A4:54.39

AgeName   Team Seed Time

No entries for event---

#230 Boys 400 Yard IM

JNAT3:56.49

NCSA4:08.09

SE-A4:25.69

AgeName   Team Seed Time

No entries for event---

#232 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

SE-A28.19

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Finals

1

XCEL-SE NT 12Garvin, Richard2

LIFE-SE 53.23 12Sattiraju, Aashrit3

XCEL-SE 48.97 11Yasa, Raaja4

XCEL-SE 50.39 12Bede, Kasen5

UN-SE NT 11Liu, Dustin6

XCEL-SE NT 12Gilda, Arnav7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Finals

LIFE-SE 44.23 12Eckel, Easton1

NAC-SE 42.71 11Anderson, Henry2

LIFE-SE 39.39 11Di Prima, Gianluca3

NAC-SE 38.16 11Stein, Eliot4

ENSW-SE 39.32 11Logan, Fielding L5

LIFE-SE 41.82 11Sibliski, Sam6

MTSC-SE 42.88 12Shamblin, Kayden7

STAC-SE 46.29 11Beaman, Sawyer L8

Heat   3 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 36.84 12Matthews, Hayden1

XCEL-SE 35.86 12Mathios, Henos G2

XCEL-SE 35.06 12Hawtrey, Dylan M3

XCEL-SE 34.96 12Bates, Lucas D4

ENSW-SE 35.03 11Ives, Wesley T5

XCEL-SE 35.21 12Moore, Tristan W6

XCEL-SE 36.44 12Dos Santos, Alex E7

ENSW-SE 38.06 12Poradek, Nathaniel R8

Heat   4 of 7   Finals

STAC-SE 34.44 11Ervin, Ashton S1

LIFE-SE 34.13 11Sowers, Jordan2

XCEL-SE 33.83 11Pantana, Leo E3

XCEL-SE 33.64 12Lee, Kevin4

NAC-SE 33.69 12Sha, Eric5

JAX-SE 33.89 12Bloecher, Henry G6

STAC-SE 34.18 11DeGeer, Easton J7

STAC-SE 34.51 12Konkle, Joey J8

Heat   5 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE 33.23 11Johnson, Jack1

GST-SE 33.07 12Rossen, Ethan B2

ENSW-SE 32.86 11Dilmurod, Kamron K3

XCEL-SE 32.76 12Meyers, Mason W4

MTS-SE 32.85 11Hodges, LB5

XCEL-SE 32.95 12Gerasimopoulos, Eli D6

XCEL-SE 33.17 12Willard, Liam G7

XCEL-SE 33.56 12Hsiao, Daniel8

Heat   6 of 7   Finals

ENSW-SE 32.56 11Mase, Luke R1

JAX-SE 32.26 12Eison, Reed C2

NAC-SE 31.52 12Xu, Isaac3

NAC-SE 30.69 12Hernandez, Benjamin4

NAC-SE 30.75 12Cai, Ethan5

XCEL-SE 31.74 11Oldham, Meyer R6

XCEL-SE 32.29 12Wyrzykowski, Janek7

STAC-SE 32.70 12Kerr, Ian I8

Heat   7 of 7   Finals

JAX-SE 30.55 11Eison, Holden T1

ENSW-SE 30.21 12Chau, Eitan T2

XCEL-SE 29.73 11Akard, Owen F3

ENSW-SE 29.01 12Cammuse, Matthew M4

NAC-SE 29.53 11Levine, Lewis5

ENSW-SE 30.19 11Figueroa, Niko J6

STAC-SE 30.31 12Miller, Walt W7

ENSW-SE 30.60 12Jones, Schuyler L8

#234 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

NCSA21.69

SE-A24.29

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Finals

1

2

MTSC-SE NT 13Laudin, Trevor3

MTS-SE NT 13Sisk, Emerson4

NAC-SE NT 13Hughes-Grissom, Silas5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE NT 14Worsnick, Thomas1

LIFE-SE 52.34 13Mahoney, Liam2

XCEL-SE 38.46 13Bird, Evan A3

XCEL-SE 37.10 13Hutchinson, Ryan4

MTS-SE 37.60 13Smith-Olsen, William5

XCEL-SE 45.06 13Stiefel, Noah J6

XCEL-SE NT 13Quick, Mason M7

XCEL-SE NT 13Tamminga, Everett J8

Heat   3 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 33.87 13Aryal, Owen E1

STAC-SE 32.23 13Rowe, Major C2

XCEL-SE 31.98 13Berry, Hudson D3

STAC-SE 30.98 14Jones, Grayson G4

ENSW-SE 31.18 14Roth, Elliott H5

XCEL-SE 32.02 13Das, Aditya K6

XCEL-SE 33.73 13Delaney, Ladd L7

GST-SE 36.81 13Kisel, Weston N8

Heat   4 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 30.36 14Wareham, Sean P1

ENSW-SE 29.62 13Bansal, Jairam A2

XCEL-SE 29.15 13Hoey, Connor J3

ENSW-SE 28.93 13Angeles-Rodriguez, Ricky4

MTS-SE 29.04 13Nolan, Corbin S5

XCEL-SE 29.56 14Dravis, Michael R6

XCEL-SE 29.80 13Nason, Aaron M7

XCEL-SE 30.93 13Ovion, Matthias P8

Heat   5 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE 28.66 13Tureau, Craig1

ENSW-SE 28.52 13Evans, Henry J2

MTS-SE 28.12 13First, Jonah M3

XCEL-SE 28.02 14Tomko, Dalton L4

GST-SE 28.12 13Throckmorton, Porter P5

XCEL-SE 28.42 13Thompson, Kipton M6

NAC-SE 28.65 14Sloan, George7

ENSW-SE 28.83 13Rossell, Thomas P8

Heat   6 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 27.43 13Sheng, Michael H1

NAC-SE 26.94 13Karpinos, Elliott2

ENSW-SE 26.90 14Coons, Noah C3

XCEL-SE 26.67 13Osterman, Owen R4

STAC-SE 26.69 14Hurst, Ray A5

ENSW-SE 26.93 14Gerth, Jake E6

NAC-SE 27.27 13Smith, Tanner7

MTSC-SE 28.02 13Glass, Jarrett8

Heat   7 of 7   Finals

ENSW-SE 26.51 14Eyler, Jack K1

ENSW-SE 26.16 14Metzger, Liam M2

XCEL-SE 25.66 14Sapozhkov, Simon S3

STAC-SE 24.86 14Bensley, Clain M4

NAC-SE 25.50 14Drake, Benjamin5

STAC-SE 26.05 14Brown, Micah L6

LIFE-SE 26.45 14Smith, Henry7

NAC-SE 26.55 13Stahl, Gus8
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2026 SES Region 1 & 8 and Under Championships - 2/21/2026 to 2/22/2026

Meet Program - Sunday  11 & Over Boys(Diving)

#236 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

JNAT20.49

NCSA21.69

SE-A22.49

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Finals

1

2

MTSC-SE NT 15Laudin, Sam3

MTS-SE 31.31 21Massey, Eric L4

NAC-SE NT 16Nachnani, Krish5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 29.46 12Kim, William J1

MTS-SE 27.34 15Pierce, Jaxson2

XCEL-SE 27.02 15Adam, Maven E3

ENSW-SE 26.59 15Somerville, Will C4

STAC-SE 26.84 15Dudley, Brody C5

XCEL-SE 27.15 18Fernandez, Sam6

XCEL-SE 27.70 16Krivtsov, Mike7

XCEL-SE 29.54 11Whitaker, Bennett B8

Heat   3 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 26.45 15Sadogursky, Amir1

MTSC-SE 26.25 17Feaster, Evan S2

ENSW-SE 25.94 15Nguyen, Ashton C3

NAC-SE 25.91 15Rau, Maddux4

ENSW-SE 25.93 17Perrine, Trevor J5

JAX-SE 26.16 17Allison, Chris T6

MTS-SE 26.33 15Massey, Ean L7

XCEL-SE 26.50 15Haddad, George B8

Heat   4 of 7   Finals

ENSW-SE 25.51 15Raissi, Ryan A1

MTSC-SE 25.18 17Reynolds, Tayte K2

XCEL-SE 25.04 15Mehr, Kevin M3

STAC-SE 24.92 15Yotter, Grant R4

MTSC-SE 24.95 15Eckenroth, Jaxon5

NAC-SE 25.05 18Tennent, Richard6

NAC-SE 25.23 17Huang, Aaron7

XCEL-SE 25.73 17Naylor, Josh D8

Heat   5 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE 24.78 15Head, Mcnairy1

NAC-SE 24.75 17McClung, Asher2

XCEL-SE 24.71 16Cothran, Sebastian T3

NAC-SE 24.62 15Rigsby, Aiden4

MTSC-SE 24.71 15Whitaker, Nathan B5

ENSW-SE 24.71 15Jominy, Jacob H6

XCEL-SE 24.75 16O'Shea, Josh K7

ENSW-SE 24.87 15Wilbert, Cason L8

Heat   6 of 7   Finals

STAC-SE 24.30 15Gingrow, JT T1

XCEL-SE 24.23 16Deepe, Ryan S2

ENSW-SE 24.12 17Fasig, Sam J3

ENSW-SE 23.93 16Moore, Elijah D4

NAC-SE 24.06 16Kennedy-Quear, Gabriel5

XCEL-SE 24.15 17Marciuc, Anthony M6

XCEL-SE 24.26 15Kim, Liam7

MTS-SE 24.36 15Dudek, Charlie J8

Heat   7 of 7   Finals

ENSW-SE 23.92 15Jones, Kees E1

STAC-SE 23.26 15Stanlick, Nash C2

XCEL-SE 22.99 18Holtzander, Lyric3

STAC-SE 22.53 18Burton, Mason C4

MTSC-SE 22.91 17Gonzales, Lukas V5

XCEL-SE 23.19 17McManigle, Brooks L6

STAC-SE 23.63 18Dickens, Drew B7

MTSC-SE 23.92 16Cline, Lincoln C8

#238 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

SE-A1:14.39

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Finals

1

2

XCEL-SE 1:52.05 11Yasa, Raaja3

XCEL-SE 1:33.04 12Gerasimopoulos, Eli D4

XCEL-SE 1:34.77 11Praveenkumar, Shaarav N5

XCEL-SE NT 12Willard, Liam G6

7

8

Heat   2 of 2   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:21.90 12Hsiao, Daniel1

NAC-SE 1:20.85 11Theobald, Ryan2

STAC-SE 1:20.17 12Kerr, Ian I3

NAC-SE 1:16.21 11Noggle, Fletcher4

STAC-SE 1:16.42 12Miller, Walt W5

XCEL-SE 1:20.24 11Akard, Hayes B6

ENSW-SE 1:21.25 12Jones, Schuyler L7

LIFE-SE 1:30.67 11Buyanovskiy, Phillip8

#240 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

SE-A28.39

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Finals

1

2

MTS-SE NT 13Sisk, Emerson3

GST-SE NT 13Throckmorton, Porter P4

XCEL-SE NT 13Hutchinson, Ryan5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 5   Finals

NAC-SE NT 13Hughes-Grissom, Silas1

STAC-SE NT 13Rowe, Major C2

ENSW-SE NT 14Eyler, Jack K3

XCEL-SE 1:00.57 13Bird, Evan A4

XCEL-SE 1:07.44 13Das, Aditya K5

STAC-SE NT 14Jones, Grayson G6

GST-SE NT 13Kisel, Weston N7

8

Heat   3 of 5   Finals

XCEL-SE 44.19 13Huddleston, Landon J1

MTS-SE 42.67 13Smith-Olsen, William2

MTS-SE 37.11 13First, Jonah M3

XCEL-SE 36.62 14Adkins, Henry P4

ENSW-SE 36.82 14Metzger, Liam M5

ENSW-SE 38.71 14Roth, Elliott H6

XCEL-SE 42.73 14Dravis, Michael R7

ENSW-SE 47.36 14Wiggins, MC T8

Heat   4 of 5   Finals

MTSC-SE 34.09 13Glass, Jarrett1

XCEL-SE 32.74 13Wesley, Riggin D2

ENSW-SE 32.19 14Knittle, Drew W3

NAC-SE 31.27 13Smith, Tanner4

XCEL-SE 31.56 13Mumford, Patton A5

ENSW-SE 32.50 13Rossell, Thomas P6

XCEL-SE 33.67 13Aryal, Owen E7

XCEL-SE 34.34 13Nason, Aaron M8

Heat   5 of 5   Finals

STAC-SE 30.92 14Patel, Max G1

NAC-SE 30.23 13Drewry, Ian2

NAC-SE 30.10 13Tureau, Craig3

ENSW-SE 29.04 14Hollister, Kirby J4

ENSW-SE 29.64 14Attmore, Anderson L5

STAC-SE 30.20 14Hurst, Ray A6

STAC-SE 30.34 14Bensley, Clain M7

NAC-SE 31.02 14Drake, Benjamin8

#242 Boys 50 Yard Butterfly

SE-A24.89

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 4   Finals

1

MTSC-SE NT 15O'Guin, Griffin2

MTSC-SE NT 15Whitaker, Nathan B3

UN-SE NT 11Liu, Dustin4

MTS-SE NT 15Pierce, Jaxson5

MTSC-SE NT 18Thompson, Reese 06

7

8

Heat   2 of 4   Finals

XCEL-SE NT 12Moore, Tristan W1

XCEL-SE 48.08 16Tomko, Isaac N2

ENSW-SE 41.03 12Poradek, Nathaniel R3

NAC-SE 36.36 16Kennedy-Quear, Gabriel4

XCEL-SE 36.89  9Reed, Henry J5

XCEL-SE 41.90 15Adam, Maven E6

ENSW-SE 1:08.31 17Brown, Johnny E7

STAC-SE NT 15Dudley, Brody C8

Heat   3 of 4   Finals

XCEL-SE 29.37 16Krivtsov, Mike1

XCEL-SE 28.79 15Sadogursky, Amir2

MTS-SE 28.23 15Dudek, Charlie J3

ENSW-SE 27.85 17Emch, Elliot H4

XCEL-SE 27.86 16Deepe, Ryan S5

XCEL-SE 28.59 15Haddad, George B6

NAC-SE 29.02 15Rigsby, Aiden7

ENSW-SE 34.94 15Raissi, Ryan A8
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2026 SES Region 1 & 8 and Under Championships - 2/21/2026 to 2/22/2026

Meet Program - Sunday  11 & Over Boys(Diving)

Heat   4  (#242 Boys 50 Yard Butterfly)

NAC-SE 27.48 15Head, Mcnairy1

STAC-SE 26.30 18Dickens, Drew B2

XCEL-SE 25.38 18Issa, Michael J3

MTSC-SE 25.00 17Carpenter, Tobin4

STAC-SE 25.08 15Stanlick, Nash C5

NAC-SE 26.05 17Sloan, Ivan6

XCEL-SE 27.38 15Kim, Liam7

MTSC-SE 27.55 15Eckenroth, Jaxon8

#244 Boys 13-14 200 Yard Butterfly

NCSA1:54.89

SE-A2:25.39

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals

1

2

3

NAC-SE 2:26.19 13Karpinos, Elliott4

NAC-SE 2:28.32 13Blackburn, Jude5

6

7

8

#246 Boys 200 Yard Butterfly

JNAT1:49.09

NCSA1:54.89

SE-A2:02.39

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals

1

MTSC-SE 2:31.34 16Cline, Lincoln C2

MTSC-SE 2:27.76 15Eckenroth, Jaxon3

XCEL-SE 2:03.68 17Henning, Brody W4

ENSW-SE 2:12.97 17Fasig, Sam J5

XCEL-SE 2:28.08 18Fernandez, Sam6

JAX-SE 2:33.01 17Allison, Chris T7

8

#248 Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

SE-A38.59

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 6   Finals

XCEL-SE NT 12Garvin, Richard1

STAC-SE 1:13.68 11Beaman, Sawyer L2

XCEL-SE 1:04.63 12Wyrzykowski, Janek3

XCEL-SE 1:02.66 12Bede, Kasen4

LIFE-SE 1:03.74 12Eckel, Easton5

LIFE-SE 1:13.45 11Di Prima, Gianluca6

LIFE-SE 1:22.42 12Sattiraju, Aashrit7

XCEL-SE NT 12Gilda, Arnav8

Heat   2 of 6   Finals

NAC-SE 56.12 11Anderson, Henry1

LIFE-SE 53.45 11Buyanovskiy, Phillip2

LIFE-SE 53.14 11Sowers, Jordan3

ENSW-SE 51.47 11Figueroa, Niko J4

STAC-SE 51.87 11DeGeer, Easton J5

XCEL-SE 53.28 11Carney, Weston6

MTSC-SE 53.88 12Shamblin, Kayden7

LIFE-SE 1:00.45 11Sibliski, Sam8

Heat   3 of 6   Finals

MTS-SE 49.63 11Hodges, LB1

XCEL-SE 48.72 12Mathios, Henos G2

XCEL-SE 48.42 12Dos Santos, Alex E3

ENSW-SE 47.71 11Dilmurod, Kamron K4

ENSW-SE 47.71 11Logan, Fielding L5

XCEL-SE 48.56 12Lee, Kevin6

XCEL-SE 49.39 11Yasa, Raaja7

STAC-SE 49.76 12Konkle, Joey J8

Heat   4 of 6   Finals

XCEL-SE 46.36 12Kim, William J1

NAC-SE 46.15 12Sha, Eric2

JAX-SE 45.71 12Eison, Reed C3

XCEL-SE 44.43 12Hsiao, Daniel4

ENSW-SE 44.70 12Poradek, Nathaniel R5

GST-SE 46.09 12Rossen, Ethan B6

XCEL-SE 46.19 12Hawtrey, Dylan M7

NAC-SE 46.48 11Stein, Eliot8

Heat   5 of 6   Finals

NAC-SE 43.66 11Johnson, Jack1

ENSW-SE 42.92 11Ives, Wesley T2

NAC-SE 42.76 11Noggle, Fletcher3

NAC-SE 42.34 11Theobald, Ryan4

XCEL-SE 42.46 11Akard, Hayes B5

ENSW-SE 42.84 12Chau, Eitan T6

XCEL-SE 43.43 12Gerasimopoulos, Eli D7

STAC-SE 44.32 12Miller, Walt W8

Heat   6 of 6   Finals

NAC-SE 41.18 12Hernandez, Benjamin1

XCEL-SE 40.17 11Oldham, Meyer R2

STAC-SE 39.94 12Kerr, Ian I3

NAC-SE 38.87 11Levine, Lewis4

XCEL-SE 39.09 11Akard, Owen F5

XCEL-SE 40.04 12Bates, Lucas D6

NAC-SE 40.92 12Xu, Isaac7

XCEL-SE 42.28 12Meyers, Mason W8

#250 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

NCSA59.49

SE-A1:09.49

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 3   Finals

NAC-SE NT 14Worsnick, Thomas1

XCEL-SE 1:43.39 13Berry, Hudson D2

XCEL-SE 1:39.76 13Delaney, Ladd L3

XCEL-SE 1:34.83 14Wareham, Sean P4

XCEL-SE 1:35.89 13Aryal, Owen E5

STAC-SE 1:41.14 13Rowe, Major C6

XCEL-SE NT 13Stiefel, Noah J7

XCEL-SE NT 13Tamminga, Everett J8

Heat   2 of 3   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:33.30 13Huddleston, Landon J1

MTS-SE 1:31.59 13Sisk, Emerson2

XCEL-SE 1:25.49 14Dravis, Michael R3

NAC-SE 1:22.49 13Tureau, Craig4

NAC-SE 1:24.48 14Sloan, George5

XCEL-SE 1:27.10 13Wesley, Riggin D6

MTS-SE 1:32.74 13Smith-Olsen, William7

MTS-SE 1:34.72 13Nolan, Corbin S8

Heat   3 of 3   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:20.87 14Taylor, Sean S1

XCEL-SE 1:13.48 13Hoey, Connor J2

XCEL-SE 1:12.20 13Curnes, Quinnten3

XCEL-SE 1:11.62 13Sheng, Michael H4

XCEL-SE 1:11.80 13Osterman, Owen R5

ENSW-SE 1:12.27 14Gerth, Jake E6

XCEL-SE 1:18.29 13Thompson, Kipton M7

XCEL-SE 1:21.69 14Tomko, Dalton L8

#252 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

JNAT55.49

NCSA59.49

SE-A1:02.29

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 3   Finals

1

2

NAC-SE NT 16Nachnani, Krish3

XCEL-SE 1:25.55 15Adam, Maven E4

MTSC-SE 2:13.10 12Shamblin, Kayden5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 3   Finals

1

ENSW-SE 1:19.91 17Perrine, Trevor J2

STAC-SE 1:14.26 15Gingrow, JT T3

MTSC-SE 1:13.58 15Whitaker, Nathan B4

XCEL-SE 1:14.13 15Kim, Liam5

MTSC-SE 1:16.58 17Feaster, Evan S6

MTS-SE 1:22.09 21Massey, Eric L7

8

Heat   3 of 3   Finals

MTS-SE 1:10.77 15Massey, Ean L1

ENSW-SE 1:09.76 15Wilbert, Cason L2

ENSW-SE 1:08.28 14Baba Rahimi, Paxton3

STAC-SE 1:03.59 18Burton, Mason C4

ENSW-SE 1:07.55 15Nguyen, Ashton C5

JAX-SE 1:09.56 17Allison, Chris T6

NAC-SE 1:10.69 15Rigsby, Aiden7

STAC-SE 1:11.69 15Stanlick, Nash C8

#254 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

SE-A1:13.39

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 5   Finals

1

UN-SE NT 11Liu, Dustin2

XCEL-SE NT 12Bede, Kasen3

XCEL-SE NT 12Moore, Tristan W4

XCEL-SE NT 12Gilda, Arnav5

MTS-SE NT 11Hodges, LB6

7

8
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2026 SES Region 1 & 8 and Under Championships - 2/21/2026 to 2/22/2026

Meet Program - Sunday  11 & Over Boys(Diving)

Heat   2  (#254 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)

NAC-SE 2:18.11 11Anderson, Henry1

XCEL-SE 1:46.02 12Hawtrey, Dylan M2

XCEL-SE 1:40.69 11Carney, Weston3

ENSW-SE 1:37.71 11Mase, Luke R4

ENSW-SE 1:38.36 11Dilmurod, Kamron K5

XCEL-SE 1:41.79 11Yasa, Raaja6

XCEL-SE 1:46.72 11AC, Neel7

STAC-SE NT 11Beaman, Sawyer L8

Heat   3 of 5   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:35.56 12Dos Santos, Alex E1

STAC-SE 1:32.67 11Ervin, Ashton S2

STAC-SE 1:29.31 12Konkle, Joey J3

XCEL-SE 1:28.74 12Gerasimopoulos, Eli D4

JAX-SE 1:29.08 12Bloecher, Henry G5

MTSC-SE 1:32.19 11Givens, Matthew L6

XCEL-SE 1:33.39 11Praveenkumar, Shaarav N7

STAC-SE 1:36.73 11DeGeer, Easton J8

Heat   4 of 5   Finals

NAC-SE 1:26.43 12Sha, Eric1

GST-SE 1:24.38 12Rossen, Ethan B2

NAC-SE 1:23.38 11Johnson, Jack3

XCEL-SE 1:22.33 11Kim, Lucas4

JAX-SE 1:23.13 11Eison, Holden T5

XCEL-SE 1:23.96 11Akard, Hayes B6

XCEL-SE 1:26.12 12Lee, Kevin7

ENSW-SE 1:27.88 11Ives, Wesley T8

Heat   5 of 5   Finals

NAC-SE 1:20.78 12Cai, Ethan1

NAC-SE 1:19.47 12Xu, Isaac2

NAC-SE 1:18.19 11Noggle, Fletcher3

XCEL-SE 1:15.62 11Pantana, Leo E4

ENSW-SE 1:16.89 12Cammuse, Matthew M5

NAC-SE 1:19.42 11Levine, Lewis6

ENSW-SE 1:20.19 11Figueroa, Niko J7

XCEL-SE 1:22.12 11Oldham, Meyer R8

#256 Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

SE-A28.89

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 4   Finals

1

NAC-SE NT 13Hughes-Grissom, Silas2

STAC-SE NT 14Jones, Grayson G3

MTS-SE NT 13Nolan, Corbin S4

XCEL-SE NT 13Tamminga, Everett J5

XCEL-SE NT 13Ovion, Matthias P6

XCEL-SE NT 13Quick, Mason M7

8

Heat   2 of 4   Finals

LIFE-SE 57.14 13Mahoney, Liam1

XCEL-SE 43.06 13Das, Aditya K2

XCEL-SE 42.44 13Bird, Evan A3

STAC-SE 36.51 14Hurst, Ray A4

XCEL-SE 38.15 13Wesley, Riggin D5

ENSW-SE 42.87 14Wiggins, MC T6

XCEL-SE 48.63 13Hutchinson, Ryan7

XCEL-SE 1:03.91 13Stiefel, Noah J8

Heat   3 of 4   Finals

LIFE-SE 34.80 14Smith, Henry1

XCEL-SE 34.35 13Hoey, Connor J2

ENSW-SE 33.15 13Evans, Henry J3

STAC-SE 32.72 14Bensley, Clain M4

MTS-SE 32.97 13First, Jonah M5

ENSW-SE 33.77 14Coons, Noah C6

XCEL-SE 34.37 13Ayca, Logan A7

XCEL-SE 35.10 13Nason, Aaron M8

Heat   4 of 4   Finals

ENSW-SE 32.49 14Hollister, Kirby J1

ENSW-SE 30.83 14Metzger, Liam M2

STAC-SE 29.56 14Patel, Max G3

XCEL-SE 28.92 13England, Cooper L4

ENSW-SE 29.03 14Sandstrom, August W5

XCEL-SE 30.45 14Taylor, Sean S6

XCEL-SE 32.00 13Thompson, Kipton M7

NAC-SE 32.49 13Drewry, Ian8

#258 Boys 50 Yard Backstroke

SE-A25.89

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 4   Finals

1

2

ENSW-SE NT 15Somerville, Will C3

XCEL-SE NT 16Cothran, Sebastian T4

STAC-SE NT 15Dudley, Brody C5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 4   Finals

MTS-SE NT 15Pierce, Jaxson1

ENSW-SE 46.57 12Poradek, Nathaniel R2

XCEL-SE 36.94 17Marciuc, Anthony M3

XCEL-SE 36.43  9Reed, Henry J4

ENSW-SE 36.79 15Raissi, Ryan A5

XCEL-SE 44.27 16Tomko, Isaac N6

NAC-SE NT 17McClung, Asher7

ENSW-SE NT 16Moore, Elijah D8

Heat   3 of 4   Finals

NAC-SE 33.32 15Rau, Maddux1

ENSW-SE 32.01 17Brown, Johnny E2

XCEL-SE 31.67 15Sadogursky, Amir3

XCEL-SE 28.88 16O'Shea, Josh K4

NAC-SE 29.93 17Sloan, Ivan5

XCEL-SE 31.91 16Krivtsov, Mike6

XCEL-SE 32.48 15Mehr, Kevin M7

ENSW-SE 33.34 15Jominy, Jacob H8

Heat   4 of 4   Finals

NAC-SE 28.71 18Tennent, Richard1

MTS-SE 27.71 15Dudek, Charlie J2

STAC-SE 27.32 18Burton, Mason C3

ENSW-SE 26.58 15Jones, Kees E4

STAC-SE 26.80 15Stanlick, Nash C5

STAC-SE 27.40 18Dickens, Drew B6

STAC-SE 28.47 15Yotter, Grant R7

STAC-SE 28.76 15Gingrow, JT T8

#260 Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

NCSA1:54.79

SE-A2:16.69

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Finals

1

2

XCEL-SE NT 13Mumford, Patton A3

ENSW-SE 2:30.57 13Bansal, Jairam A4

XCEL-SE 2:50.18 13Berry, Hudson D5

XCEL-SE NT 14Tomko, Dalton L6

7

8

Heat   2 of 2   Finals

ENSW-SE 2:24.68 13Evans, Henry J1

XCEL-SE 2:20.52 13Ayca, Logan A2

NAC-SE 2:18.71 13Blackburn, Jude3

NAC-SE 2:17.48 14Casey, Thomas4

NAC-SE 2:18.21 13Smith, Tanner5

STAC-SE 2:19.04 14Patel, Max G6

XCEL-SE 2:20.93 13Boyd, Will B7

XCEL-SE 2:25.11 13Thompson, Kipton M8

#262 Boys 200 Yard Backstroke

JNAT1:47.79

NCSA1:54.79

SE-A2:02.29

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals

XCEL-SE 2:30.93 16Krivtsov, Mike1

XCEL-SE 2:15.08 16O'Shea, Josh K2

STAC-SE 2:11.95 15Yotter, Grant R3

ENSW-SE 2:02.68 15Jones, Kees E4

XCEL-SE 2:03.92 15Koslin, Louie A5

XCEL-SE 2:12.44 13Boyd, Boston P6

XCEL-SE 2:20.86 17Naylor, Josh D7

ENSW-SE NT 15Wilbert, Cason L8

#264 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

SE-A1:02.19

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Finals

1

2

XCEL-SE NT 12Garvin, Richard3

XCEL-SE 2:38.88 12Dos Santos, Alex E4

XCEL-SE NT 12Gilda, Arnav5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Finals

1

XCEL-SE 1:59.86 12Bede, Kasen2

LIFE-SE 1:45.00 12Eckel, Easton3

LIFE-SE 1:37.82 11Sibliski, Sam4

STAC-SE 1:42.08 11Beaman, Sawyer L5

MTSC-SE 1:49.77 12Shamblin, Kayden6

LIFE-SE 2:25.16 12Sattiraju, Aashrit7

8
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Heat   3  (#264 Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

XCEL-SE 1:30.50 11Carney, Weston1

LIFE-SE 1:28.45 11Buyanovskiy, Phillip2

XCEL-SE 1:26.69 12Moore, Tristan W3

XCEL-SE 1:25.02 11AC, Neel4

XCEL-SE 1:25.76 11Praveenkumar, Shaarav N5

XCEL-SE 1:28.09 12Matthews, Hayden6

LIFE-SE 1:30.45 11Di Prima, Gianluca7

NAC-SE 1:30.56 11Anderson, Henry8

Heat   4 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:22.52 12Mathios, Henos G1

STAC-SE 1:21.66 12Konkle, Joey J2

STAC-SE 1:18.98 11Ervin, Ashton S3

MTSC-SE 1:17.75 11Givens, Matthew L4

MTS-SE 1:18.62 11Hodges, LB5

LIFE-SE 1:19.81 11Sowers, Jordan6

STAC-SE 1:21.84 11DeGeer, Easton J7

NAC-SE 1:23.83 11Stein, Eliot8

Heat   5 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:16.62 12Hawtrey, Dylan M1

ENSW-SE 1:15.71 11Ives, Wesley T2

XCEL-SE 1:13.22 11Pantana, Leo E3

XCEL-SE 1:12.20 12Willard, Liam G4

XCEL-SE 1:12.99 12Wyrzykowski, Janek5

JAX-SE 1:15.14 12Bloecher, Henry G6

XCEL-SE 1:15.90 12Hsiao, Daniel7

ENSW-SE 1:17.04 11Mase, Luke R8

Heat   6 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:11.88 12Lee, Kevin1

ENSW-SE 1:11.37 11Dilmurod, Kamron K2

NAC-SE 1:09.25 12Cai, Ethan3

JAX-SE 1:08.11 11Eison, Holden T4

NAC-SE 1:08.67 12Hernandez, Benjamin5

ENSW-SE 1:09.83 11Figueroa, Niko J6

XCEL-SE 1:11.58 11Oldham, Meyer R7

GST-SE 1:12.03 12Rossen, Ethan B8

Heat   7 of 7   Finals

STAC-SE 1:06.56 12Miller, Walt W1

ENSW-SE 1:05.25 12Cammuse, Matthew M2

XCEL-SE 1:04.56 11Whitaker, Bennett B3

XCEL-SE 1:02.62 11Kim, Lucas4

NAC-SE 1:04.13 11Levine, Lewis5

XCEL-SE 1:04.67 12Kim, William J6

NAC-SE 1:06.09 11Theobald, Ryan7

ENSW-SE 1:07.04 12Jones, Schuyler L8

#266 Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

NCSA47.09

SE-A54.49

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Finals

1

2

XCEL-SE NT 13Tamminga, Everett J3

XCEL-SE NT 13Ovion, Matthias P4

NAC-SE NT 14Worsnick, Thomas5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE NT 13Quick, Mason M1

LIFE-SE 1:56.34 13Mahoney, Liam2

XCEL-SE 1:41.39 13Stiefel, Noah J3

XCEL-SE 1:25.40 13Bird, Evan A4

XCEL-SE 1:28.03 13Hutchinson, Ryan5

XCEL-SE 1:45.77 13Das, Aditya K6

NAC-SE NT 13Hughes-Grissom, Silas7

8

Heat   3 of 7   Finals

MTS-SE 1:20.45 13Smith-Olsen, William1

STAC-SE 1:16.91 13Rowe, Major C2

ENSW-SE 1:11.01 14Wiggins, MC T3

STAC-SE 1:10.14 14Jones, Grayson G4

XCEL-SE 1:10.83 13Berry, Hudson D5

XCEL-SE 1:13.77 13Delaney, Ladd L6

MTS-SE 1:19.59 13Sisk, Emerson7

GST-SE 1:23.67 13Kisel, Weston N8

Heat   4 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 1:07.22 13Wesley, Riggin D1

MTSC-SE 1:06.57 13Glass, Jarrett2

XCEL-SE 1:05.68 13Nason, Aaron M3

GST-SE 1:05.17 13Throckmorton, Porter P4

ENSW-SE 1:05.49 13Angeles-Rodriguez, Ricky5

XCEL-SE 1:06.14 14Dravis, Michael R6

NAC-SE 1:07.12 13Tureau, Craig7

MTS-SE 1:07.53 13Nolan, Corbin S8

Heat   5 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE 1:04.24 14Sloan, George1

XCEL-SE 1:02.77 13Mumford, Patton A2

MTS-SE 1:01.52 13First, Jonah M3

XCEL-SE 1:00.09 14Adkins, Henry P4

NAC-SE 1:00.20 13Drewry, Ian5

XCEL-SE 1:02.14 13Curnes, Quinnten6

XCEL-SE 1:03.12 13Hoey, Connor J7

ENSW-SE 1:04.61 13Rossell, Thomas P8

Heat   6 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE 59.93 13Smith, Tanner1

ENSW-SE 59.15 14Coons, Noah C2

LIFE-SE 58.10 14Smith, Henry3

NAC-SE 57.81 13Karpinos, Elliott4

ENSW-SE 57.95 14Metzger, Liam M5

STAC-SE 59.00 14Hurst, Ray A6

ENSW-SE 59.30 14Eyler, Jack K7

XCEL-SE 1:00.08 13Ayca, Logan A8

Heat   7 of 7   Finals

STAC-SE 57.36 14Brown, Micah L1

NAC-SE 56.60 14Casey, Thomas2

STAC-SE 55.18 14Bensley, Clain M3

XCEL-SE 54.57 13England, Cooper L4

NAC-SE 54.95 13Blackburn, Jude5

NAC-SE 55.72 14Drake, Benjamin6

XCEL-SE 57.08 14Sapozhkov, Simon S7

NAC-SE 57.68 13Stahl, Gus8

#268 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

JNAT44.89

NCSA47.09

SE-A49.29

AgeName   TeamLane Seed Time

Heat   1 of 7   Finals

1

2

UN-SE NT 11Liu, Dustin3

ENSW-SE 1:02.65 17Brown, Johnny E4

STAC-SE 1:02.83 15Dudley, Brody C5

6

7

8

Heat   2 of 7   Finals

1

NAC-SE 1:01.00 16Nachnani, Krish2

XCEL-SE 1:00.15 15Adam, Maven E3

MTSC-SE 59.72 16Cline, Lincoln C4

XCEL-SE 59.96 15Sadogursky, Amir5

ENSW-SE 1:00.17 15Raissi, Ryan A6

XCEL-SE 1:02.43 16Tomko, Isaac N7

8

Heat   3 of 7   Finals

NAC-SE 59.03 15Rau, Maddux1

MTS-SE 58.70 15Pierce, Jaxson2

XCEL-SE 57.32 14Taylor, Sean S3

MTSC-SE 56.91 17Feaster, Evan S4

ENSW-SE 57.31 17Perrine, Trevor J5

XCEL-SE 58.24 15Haddad, George B6

XCEL-SE 58.70 18Fernandez, Sam7

ENSW-SE 59.22 15Somerville, Will C8

Heat   4 of 7   Finals

ENSW-SE 56.54 15Nguyen, Ashton C1

MTS-SE 56.45 15Massey, Ean L2

NAC-SE 56.18 17Sloan, Ivan3

MTSC-SE 55.32 15Eckenroth, Jaxon4

ENSW-SE 55.76 15Jominy, Jacob H5

STAC-SE 56.25 15Gingrow, JT T6

XCEL-SE 56.53 15Mehr, Kevin M7

XCEL-SE 56.67 17Naylor, Josh D8

Heat   5 of 7   Finals

MTSC-SE 55.05 17Reynolds, Tayte K1

NAC-SE 54.88 15Head, Mcnairy2

NAC-SE 54.40 15Rigsby, Aiden3

ENSW-SE 53.77 17Fasig, Sam J4

MTSC-SE 54.10 15O'Guin, Griffin5

XCEL-SE 54.52 16Deepe, Ryan S6

NAC-SE 54.89 17Huang, Aaron7

MTSC-SE 55.19 15Whitaker, Nathan B8

Heat   6 of 7   Finals

XCEL-SE 53.61 15Kim, Liam1

MTS-SE 53.31 15Dudek, Charlie J2

XCEL-SE 53.04 17Marciuc, Anthony M3

XCEL-SE 51.97 18Issa, Michael J4

NAC-SE 52.89 18Tennent, Richard5

NAC-SE 53.09 17McClung, Asher6

STAC-SE 53.46 15Yotter, Grant R7

XCEL-SE 53.75 16O'Shea, Josh K8
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Heat   7  (#268 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

ENSW-SE 51.71 16Moore, Elijah D1

MTSC-SE 51.08 17Gonzales, Lukas V2

MTSC-SE 50.60 17Carpenter, Tobin3

STAC-SE 49.41 18Burton, Mason C4

XCEL-SE 50.58 18Holtzander, Lyric5

XCEL-SE 50.79 17McManigle, Brooks L6

NAC-SE 51.52 16Kennedy-Quear, Gabriel7

STAC-SE 51.74 18Dickens, Drew B8

#270 Boys 1650 Yard Freestyle

JNAT15:40.39

NCSA16:08.59

SE-A17:37.39

AgeName   Team Seed Time

No entries for event---


